o
o ol

¢




WORLD
MUSLIM
GAZETTEER

1985 Edition

Published by:
The Motamar's Research & Publicaton Bureau
(THE WORLD MUSLIM CONGRESS)

P.O. Box : 5030 -
KARACHI-2, PAKISTAN




Copyright
All rights reserved with the Publishers

First edition 1965
2nd edition 1975
3rd revised edition 1985

Price
HARD BOUND j
US ¢ 30 -——-- Pak Rs.300/-

Printed at
Academic Offset Press
Arambagh Road, Karachi.



éditor—in—Chief

Inamullah Khan
becretary-General,

Wotamar Al-Alam Al-lslami(World Muslim 'Congress)

fAssisted by a Board
the ASG of the Motamar.

|

of . Editors headed by

[HE WORLD MUSLIM GAZETTEER 1985 EDITION
K ISSN 0084-2060-004030

rinted in Pakistan : Karachi

The editors gratefully acknowledge the
lany notes and letters of useful comments
elpful  references, factual news, data notes.
Atest  statistics from the Islamic Ummah, the
‘orldover especially from branches, affiliates
nd  friends of the World Muslim Congress
Motamar Al-Alam Al-lslami). These have helped
O make the World Muslim GCazetteer, a most
Uthoritative one-volume encyclopaedia on the
°“tempor‘al‘y World of Islam. Also a brief list
Some useful books of references have been
PPended at the end.




4
The World Muslim Gazetteer

CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION (to the Third Edition)
INTRODUCTION (to the Second Edition)
INTRODUCTION (to the First Edition}
ISLAMIC HISTORY THROUGH DATES

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)

PART |
Independent Muslim Countries

Afghanistan
Albania

Algeria

Bahrain
Bangladesh

Benin (Dahomey)
Bourkina Fasso' (Upper Vona)
Brunei Darussalam
Cameroon

Chad

Comoros

Djibouti

Egypt

Ethiopia

Gambia

Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Indcnesia

lran

lraq



(21)
(22)
j(24)
((25)
fi(26)
2(27)
(28)
li(29)
¥30J
(31)
(32)
(33)
1(34)
1l(35)
1(36)
13(37)
1“5(33]
15(39)
13(40)
19(u1)
11(42)
1§(43)
18 (44)
14 (45)
M (u46)
2 (47)
23 (48)
2 (49)
2 (50)

R =y

Ivory Coast
Jaordan
Kuwait
Lebanon
Libya

Malawi
Malaysia
Maldives

Mali
Mauritania
Morocco
Mozambique
Niger
Nigeria
Oman
Pakistan
Qatar

Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Sierra Leone
Somalia
Southern Yemen
Sudan

Syria
Tanzania
Togo
Tunisia
Turkey
United Arab Emirates
Yemen

327
335
346
357
373
388
399
420
428
435
446
460
467
479
499
507
524
532
555
566
576
588
597
615
627
643
651
667
686
698



6
PART 11

SOME INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONSQ

1) ISLAMIC ORGANISATIONS 1

2) OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS#

PART 111

Muslim World in Figures

A - INDEPENDENT MUSLIM COUNTRIES B
B - MUSLIM MINORITIES OF THE WORLD &
C - TOTAL MUSLIM POPULATION OF THE #

WORLD

APPENDIX

BIBLIOGRAPHY OR BOOKS OF REFERENCE

\



WORLD MUSLIM
GAZETTEER

One-Volume Ency}clopaedia on the contempo-
rary World of Islam.

T,

The 1985 World Muslim Gazetteer is a book
of countless references for millions of readers.

Indespensable for diplomats, editors, writers,
traders, scholars and students. A must for
libraries of universities, colleges and high
schools. With accurate up-to-date and reliable
date and in a handy size it is of interest to all.

Among the SPECIAL FEATURES are:
Islamic History through Dates and details of
"~ some International Organisations.

The above is one and only book of facts,
figures, geographical notes, ‘comprehensive
nformation on historical events, latest
gconomic survey, and educational progress
of the Muslim countries. It is undoubtedly

an authoritative memory book of the Islamic
World.

R nu:-p-\.m--u-m-. N A




