WORLD MUSLIM GAZETTEER



مؤتمرالعًا لم الإشيلامي

MOTAMAR AL-ALAI



WORLD MUSLIM GAZETTEER

1985 Edition

Published by:

The Motamar's Research & Publicaton Bureau (THE WORLD MUSLIM CONGRESS)

P.O. Box: 5030 KARACHI-2, PAKISTAN

Copyright All rights reserved with the Publishers

First edition 1965 2nd edition 1975 3rd revised edition 1985

Price HARD BOUND US \$ 30 ---- Pak Rs.300/-

Printed at
Academic Offset Press
Arambagh Road, Karachi

Editor-in-Chief

Inamullah Khan Secretary-General, Notamar Al-Alam Al-Islami(World Muslim Congress)

Assisted by a Board of Editors headed by the ASG of the Motamar.

HE WORLD MUSLIM GAZETTEER 1985 EDITION K ISSN 0084-2060-004030

rinted in Pakistan : Karachi

The editors gratefully acknowledge the nany notes and letters of useful comments elpful references, factual news, data notes, atest statistics from the Islamic Ummah, the vorldover especially from branches, affiliates nd friends of the World Muslim Congress Motamar Al-Alam Al-Islami). These have helped of make the World Muslim Gazetteer, a most uthoritative one-volume encyclopaedia on the Ontemporary World of Islam. Also a brief list f some useful books of references have been ppended at the end.

The World Muslim Gazetteer CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION (to the Third Edition) INTRODUCTION (to the Second Edition) INTRODUCTION (to the First Edition) ISLAMIC HISTORY THROUGH DATES

PART I Independent Muslim Countries

- (1) Afghanistan
- (2) Albania
- (3) Algeria
- (4) Bahrain
- (5) Bangladesh
- (6) Benin (Dahomey)
- (7) Bourkina Fasso' (Upper Volta)
- (8) Brunei Darussalam
- (9) Cameroon
- Chad (10)
- (11)Comoros
- (12)Djibouti
- (13)Egypt
- (14)Ethiopia
- (15)Gambia
- (16)Guinea
- (17) Guinea-Bissau
- (18) Indonesia useful books of referen
- (19)Iran
- (20) Iraq

m	(21)	Ivory Coast	327
	(22)	Jordan	335
age	(23)	Kuwait	346
1	(24)	Lebanon	357
		Libya AMOITAMAETMI EMOZ	373
1	(26)	Malawi	388
	(27)	Malaysia	399
	(28)	Maldives	420
4	(29)	Mali SMOLTARHADRO DIMAL	428
	(30)	Mauritania	435
	(31)	Morocco	446
	(32)	Mozambique	460
	(33)	Niger	467
	(34)	Nigeria	479
11	(35)	Oman	499
14	(36)	Pakistan	507
13	(37)	Qatar	524
14	(38)	Saudi Arabia m bloom mileum	532
15	(39)	Senegal	555
13	(40)	Sierra Leone	566
10	(41)	Somalia	576
11	(42)	Southern Yemen	588
10	(43)	Sudan	597
10	(44)	Syria	615
19	(45)	i anzania	627
	(46)	Togo	643
21	(47)	Tunisia	651
23	(48)	Turkey	667
	(49)	United Arab Emirates	686
24 25	(50)	Yemen XIGM399A	698
23			

PART II

SOME INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS

1) ISLAMIC	ORGANISATIONS		
------------	---------------	--	--

2) OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS

PART III

Muslim World in Figures

- A INDEPENDENT MUSLIM COUNTRIES
- B MUSLIM MINORITIES OF THE WORLD
- C TOTAL MUSLIM POPULATION OF THE WORLD

APPENDIX

BIBLIOGRAPHY OR BOOKS OF REFERENCE

WORLD MUSLIM GAZETTEER

One-Volume Encyclopaedia on the contemporary World of Islam.

The 1985 World Muslim Gazetteer is a book of countless references for millions of readers.

Indespensable for diplomats, editors, writers, traders, scholars and students. A must for libraries of universities, colleges and high schools. With accurate up-to-date and reliable date and in a handy size it is of interest to all.

Among the SPECIAL FEATURES are: Islamic History through Dates and details of some International Organisations.

The above is one and only book of facts, figures, geographical notes, comprehensive Information on historical events, latest economic survey, and educational progress of the Muslim countries. It is undoubtedly an authoritative memory book of the Islamic World.

The Motamar's Research & Publicaton Bureau (THE WORLD MUSLIM CONGRESS)

P.O. Box: 5030 Cable: AHBAB - Karachi KARACHI-2, PAKISTAN Telex: 24318 UMMAT PK